Water System Consolidation Survey

Q1 Water System Name
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1/9



Water System Consolidation Survey

Q2 Has your water system ever considered consolidating with a smaller
water system?

Answered: 17  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 29.41%

No 70.59%
TOTAL
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Water System Consolidation Survey

Q3 Has your water system ever considered consolidating a parcel served
by a private well?

Answered: 16  Skipped: 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 43.75% 7
No 56.25% 9
TOTAL 16
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Water System Consolidation Survey

Q4 What initially brought this consolidation effort to your attention?

Answered: 14  Skipped: 3

Smaller
system/parce...

Smaller
system/parce...

Your system

approached t...
The state or
local agency...

Other (please _

specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Smaller system/parcel owner had water supply issues and requested consolidation 21.43% 3
Smaller system/parcel owner had water quality issues and requested consolidation 7.14% 1
Your system approached the smaller system/parcel owner 0.00% 0
The state or local agency recommended consolidation 28.57% 4
Other (please specify) 42.86% 6
TOTAL =
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Water System Consolidation Survey

Q5 Please rank the biggest concerns raised by either system when
consolidation was being considered

Answered: 13  Skipped: 4

Inability to
provide...

Cost of the
consolidation

Loss of
autonomy of...

Potential
changes in...

Increased
water rates

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 2 3 4 5 N/A TOTAL SCORE

Inability to provide sufficient water for new 9.09% 9.09% 0.00% 9.09%  18.18%  54.55%
users 1 1 0 1 2 6 11 2.60

Cost of the consolidation 66.67% 0.00% 8.33% 8.33% 0.00% 16.67%
8 0 1 1 0 2 12 4.50

Loss of autonomy of smaller system/well owner  15.38%  15.38%  23.08%  15.38% 7.69%  23.08%
2 2 3 2 1 3 13 3.20

Potential changes in water qualities (ex: 0.00%  25.00% 8.33% 16.67% 0.00%  50.00%
chlorination) 0 3 1 2 0 6 12 3.17

Increased water rates 0.00%  33.33%  25.00% 8.33% 8.33%  25.00%
0 4 3 1 1 3 12 3.11
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Water System Consolidation Survey

Q6 Was the consolidation ultimately approved?

Answered: 9  Skipped: 8

No

Multiple
consolidatio...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 11.11%

No 55.56%
Multiple consolidations considered of mixed success 33.33%
TOTAL
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Water System Consolidation Survey

Q7 If your system ultimately denied the consolidation, rank the following
factors that led to that decision

Lack of funding

Lack of
information ...

Facilities
were in poor...

Opposition
from members

NA, no
consolidatio...

Lack of funding

Lack of information on the facilities being
consolidated with

Facilities were in poor condition and would create
too much financial liability

Opposition from members

NA, no consolidations denied

Answered: 10

1
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

2
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0
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3
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

4
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

5
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

10

N/A

100.00%
9

100.00%
9

100.00%
9

100.00%
9

100.00%
10

TOTAL

10

SCORE

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Water System Consolidation Survey

Q8 If a consolidation was approved, rank which of the following factors
were the most difficult aspects of the process

Reaching
consensus to...

Getting
funding for...

Planning and
Environmenta...

Construction
of...

NA, no
consolidatio...

Reaching consensus to consolidate
Getting funding for planning/construction
Planning and Environmental approval of
infrastructure

Construction of infrastructure

NA, no consolidations approved

Answered: 11

1

11.11%
1

22.22%
2

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

9.09%
1

2

11.11%
1

0.00%
0

11.11%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0
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Skipped: 6

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

22.22%
2

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

11.11%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

10

N/A

77.78%
7

77.78%
7

77.78%
7

77.78%
7

90.91%
10

TOTAL

11

SCORE

4.50

5.00

3.00

3.00

5.00



Water System Consolidation Survey

Q9 Is there anything that we should be considering that was not mentioned
in the previous questions?

Answered: 9  Skipped: 8
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